# TOWN OF MOREAU TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE

Corner Route 9 and Butler Roads 518-798-8126

# Monday/Tuesday/Thursday/Friday/Saturday 7:30am to 3:45pm CLOSED Wednesday & Sunday \*\* USER PERMIT REQUIRED FOR RESIDENT RATES \*\*

#### **TOWN OF MOREAU RESIDENT FEES**

#### **NON-RESIDENT FEES**

	GARBAGE: 13 gallon bag 15-32 gallon bag 33-45 gallon bag 46-55 gallon bag 56-90 gallon bag o truck 1 cu. yd. bed per layer o truck 2 cu. yd. bed per layer	\$2.00 \$3.00 \$4.50 \$6.50 \$8.50	13 gallon bag 14-32 gallon bag 33-45 gallon bag 46-55 gallon bag 56-90 gallon bag
NON-KITCHEN GARBAGE:			
\$20.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$ 5.00	Per Cubic Yard <sup>3</sup> ⁄ <sub>4</sub> Cubic Yard <sup>1</sup> ⁄ <sub>2</sub> Cubic Yard <sup>1</sup> ⁄ <sub>4</sub> Cubic Yard		\$25.00 \$18.00 \$13.00 \$ 9.00
TIRES:	If Tires are on Rims - \$1.00 Extra Fee		
\$ 6.00	Tire up to 15"		\$6.00 Tire up to 15"
\$ 8.00	Tire 16" and over		\$8.00 Tire 16" and over
LARGE SINGLE ITEMS:			
\$15.00	Large Chair		\$20.00
\$15.00 \$20.00	Large Sofa Sofa Bed/Hide-A-Bed		\$20.00 \$25.00
\$12.00	Mattress		\$15.00
\$12.00	Box Spring		\$15.00
\$10.00	6 x 9 Rug		\$15.00
\$15.00	9 x 12 Rug		\$20.00
\$20.00 \$35.00	12 x 15 Rug over 12 x 15 Rug		\$25.00 \$50.00
400.00			400100

Furniture, mattress and rugs that are soaking wet will be charged double. Composting, leaves & grass clippings – no charge for Town Residents

Pick-up loads of construction & demolition are <u>not</u> allowed.

## **NO CHARGE FOR BRUSH FOR TOWN OF MOREAU RESIDENTS\***

\* No commercial haulers and no lot clearing. Only fallen tree limbs and brush from storm damage accepted. Check with Transfer Station on size restrictions.

## **BRUSH FEES FOR NON-RESIDENTS**

\$3.00 per Bag, \$15.00 per truck load to water level and \$50.00 for a stake body truck.

# FREE RECYLING FOR SARATOGA COUNTY RESIDENTS

Cardboard, Glass, Plastic, Newspapers, Tin Cans/Metal (Please rinse out the glass, plastic and tin containers)

**RATES EFFECTIVE APRIL 28, 2020**